User's Guide
SNVA130A–January 2006–Revised April 2013
AN-1411 LM3075 Evaluation Board
1 Introduction
The LM3075 is a current mode synchronous buck controller. Use of synchronous rectification and pulse-
skipping operation at light load achieves high efficiency over a wide load range. Current mode control
assures excellent line and load regulation and a wide loop bandwidth for fast response to load transients.
It is achieved by sensing across the high side NFET, eliminating the need for a sense resistor. The

Cc2
470 pF
Cc1
22 nF
Rc1
10k
www.ti.com Evaluation Board Schematic
7 Evaluation Board Schematic
Figure 6. LM3075 Evaluation Board Schematic
8 Bill of Materials
Table 1. Bill of Materials
Designation Description Size Manufacture Part # Vendor
Cbyp Cap Ceramic X7R 1µF 50V 1206 C3216X7R1H105K TDK
Cin1, Cin2 Cap Tantalum 22µF 35V 2815 293D226X0035E2T Vishay
Cin2 Cap Tantalum 22µF 35V 2815 293D226X0035E2T Vishay
Cilim Cap MLCC 10nF 25V X7R 0805 VJ0805Y103KXX Vishay
Cboot Cap MLCC 0.1µF 25V X7R 0805 VJ0805Y104KXX Vishay
Cc2 Cap MLCC 470pF 25V X7R 0805 VJ0805Y471KXX Vishay
Cc1 Cap MLCC 22nF 25V X7R 0805 VJ0805Y223KXX Vishay
Css Cap MLCC 10nF 25V X7R 0805 VJ0805Y103KXX Vishay
Cvdd Cap MLCC 4.7µF 10V X7R 1206 C3216X7R1C475K TDK
Cvlin5 Cap MLCC 1µF 10V X7R 0805 VJ0805Y105KXQ Vishay
Cout3 Cap MLCC 0.1µF 25V X7R 0805 VJ0805Y104KXX Vishay
Cout1 Cap POSCAP 150µF 6.3V D2E 6TPE150MI Sanyo
Cout2 Cap POSCAP 150µF 6.3V D2E 6TPE150MI Sanyo
Cff Cap MLCC 0.047µF 25V X7R 0805 VJ0805Y473KXX Vishay
Rilim Resistor Chip 9.09kΩ J 0805 CRCW08059091J Vishay
Rfb2 Resistor Chip 4.99kΩ F 0805 CRCCW08054991F Vishay
Rfb1 Resistor Chip 15.0kΩ F 0805 CRCW08051502F Vishay
Rboot Resistor Chip 1Ω J 0805 CRCW08051R00J Vishay
Rc1 Resistor Chip 10kΩ J 0805 CRCW0805103J Vishay
Rvdd Resistor Chip 4.7Ω J 0805 CRCW08054R7J Vishay
Rpgood Resistor Chip 100kΩ J 0805 CRCW0805105J Vishay
Rfs1 Resistor Chip 0 J 1206 CRCW12060R0J Vishay
7SNVA130A–January 2006–Revised April 2013 AN-1411 LM3075 Evaluation Board
Submit Documentation Feedback
Copyright © 2006–2013, Texas Instruments Incorporated